

# City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 990897 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/28/1999 In control: JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 10/19/1999

Effective date:

Title: Resolution to settle claims of Attorney Laurie A. Eggert, Eggert Law Office, S.C., for defense of

various Police Officers.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: CLAIMS PAYMENT

#### Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
9/28/1999	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
10/4/1999	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
10/11/1999	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
10/19/1999	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	14:0
10/28/1999	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

990897 ORIGINAL

Resolution to settle claims of Attorney Laurie A. Eggert, Eggert Law Office, S.C., for defense of various Police Officers. Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the proper city officers be and they hereby are authorized and directed to issue a city check in the total sum of \$17,282.15 payable to Eggert Law Office, S.C., 1840 North Farwell Avenue, Suite 303, 53202, to reimburse them for legal fees for defense of the following Police Officers.

#### NAME AMOUNT

Trent Vileta and Phil Hanyard \$1,1001.00

Steven Beres and Katherin Skoczek 861.96

Lee Vedbraaten and Kerry Namin 2,464.00

Jeffrey Point and Lee Vedbraaten 1,232.00

Dylanger Fleeniken and John Fisher 849.87

Lennie Curtis and Julie Gonzalez 704.00

Jeffrey Corn 840.55

Richard Borkowicz 770.00

Timothy McNair and Ken Peterson 418.00

Elvis Lock 503.49

Joseph Honzelka 405.55

Steven Braunreiter 4,376.50

### File #: 990897, Version: 0

James Oliva and Brent Ungerer 401.02

Matthew Goldberg 550.00

Ivan Wick and Scott Charles 903.21

Tamara Crouther 429.00

Michael Chaperone and Michelle Hoffman 572.00

TOTAL: \$17,282.15; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the check is to be delivered upon presentation of a proper release, approved by the City Attorney; said amount to be charged to the Damages and Claims Account No. 636505, Fund - 0001, Organization - 1490, Program - 263, Sub Class S118.

CC-CC AJZ/mbh cl-eggert.doc 9/23/99